PUBLISH: Friday, May 01, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 04, 2009.

Certified to before me this May 01, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/24/2009 to 4/13/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/4/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Manatron

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Thompson, Roger

Selking International
Summit Radiology

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

D & D Auto Repair

Swiss City Veterinary
Yager - Kirchhofer
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
CMC, LLC

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Angie White

DuWayne W. Herman
Waste Management
Pioneer

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Indiana Child Support All
Alice Lengerich

Chad W. Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,901.81
55,470.22
8,381.81
1,754.44
3,457.55
73.92
117.50
29,162.00
120.00
500.00
174.13
1,387.64
12.32
300.89
335.00
963.86
7,566.16
195.51
34.45
60.00
1,408.98
217.35
1,445.61
85,570.58
4,542.12
60.00
447.17
77.00
221.13
610.75
45.72
52.48
376.00
75.00
6,774.46
193.05
12,045.00
36.95
33.88
25.00
167.84
1,825.00
11,425.00
702.11
3,483.33
110.00
100.00
1,170.81

Yendor

Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
American Wire Rope & Slin
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Debco Metal

Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Burkhart, Gary

Drake, Gregory L.

Heller Nursery

Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Siemens Building Technolo
Print Shop

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
National Serv-All

Adams County Highway Department
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Paul Norr

Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems
Agri Drain Corporation
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

B & K Hydraulics
Caylor-Nickel Clinic

Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Signal Systems, Inc.

Nan Everett
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Amount

1.73
699.00
74.92
140.00
184.00
25.00
200.00
2,302.92
129.63
304.12
990.60
119.60
2,498.30
131.00
1,164.00
615.11
60.00
1,000.00
131.00
133.23
763.98
222.64
480.25
15,000.00
128.04
220.00
896.00
2,500.87
133.00
111.26
1,514.17
13,421.83
10,317.00
202.34
1,820.83
95.00
30.40
9.85
15,446.38
242.88
4,866.00
80.34
14,937.75
19.60
100.75
140.00
851.50
6.40

4/28/2009




Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles Tooley

Lexis-Nexis

Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless

Expert Transmission

Bradley and Associates
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Hasler, Inc.

Mary A. Kitson

American Academy of Pediatrics
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Kelly Werich

Marc Ripley Construction
Century Trading Company
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Bi-County Services, Inc

Janelle Bohnke

Michelle Hackenjos

William Borne

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Sportsman's Lodge, Inc.

Landon Patterson

Department of Homeland Security
Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Marko's on 2nd

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Craigyville Appliance

Donna E. Barger

Department of Homeland Security
Verizon North

First Response

Strategic Solutions

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Amcom Software, Inc.

Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Community Markets, Inc.

R & L Electronics

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Sprint

Brahma Wellness Solutions

Jim Voglewede

Deryll Von Gunten

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

J & B Laser Alingnment
Michael G. & Margaret L. Busse

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

673.26
112.79
60.00
221.00
3,300.00
775.28
458.75
290.00
195.00
135.53
127.45
34.35
62.04
127.76
362.32
52.00
5,855.00
123.52
3,276.00
7.51
79.22
170.72
53.00
52.95
99.66
120.00
45.53
18.85
677.62
80.00
1,091.37
110.33
786.04
388.00
60.00
350.00
195.03
133.78
131.25
3,704.84
887.37
699.86
3,510.02
9.00
99.73
1,391.75
426.69
118.00
91.52
100.00
159.60
375.00
803.57

Riverside Sports Shop
Kristina Buckner
Geraldine Sudduth
Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission

Troyer's

Deluxe Business Checks & Solutions

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Memorial Day Fund

Kids Law

Barnes & Thornburg

Alpine Falls, Inc.

VFP Fire Systems

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Holly L. Degitz

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

Chad Kukelhan

Microvote General Corporation
Marco Developments, LLC
Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Moss

O'Reilly Auto Parts

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Embarq Communications, Inc.
Embarq Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Wal-Mart Community

Doc's Crane and Rigging
Cxtec

Amy Ross

Path and Forensic Consultants
Taser International

Tony LaFontaine

Alton Combustion, Inc.

Brad J. Weber

Grand Total
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79.95
23.32
74.80
86,526.73
60.00
2,208.91
64.63
187.50
184.80
191.00
658.85
326.25
1,000.00
2,011.79
140.48
155.36
1,314.00
2,100.00
1,074.00
210.00
101.33
250.00
303.43
460.37
395.00
143.44
571.67
467.00
25.00
9,500.00
3,150.00
26.33
84.00
121.00
945.04
325.38
500.00
45.00
37.35
5.00
21.05
810.95
488.38
869.12
47.41
2,030.00
608.68
200.00
286.00
4,653.00
1,042.50
40.00
25.00

531,115.41

4/28/2009



