

PUBLISH: Friday, May 01, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 04, 2009.

Certified to before me this May 01, 2009.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/24/2009 to 4/13/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/4/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,901.81	Adams County Solid Waste	1.73
Adams County Treasurer	55,470.22	Allen Business Machines	699.00
Indiana Michigan Power	8,381.81	American Wire Rope & Slin	74.92
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	1,754.44	Barney's Auto Electric Se	140.00
Berne Ready Mix	3,457.55	Berne Police Department	184.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	73.92	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	117.50	Brateman's	200.00
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	29,162.00	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chef's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	129.63
City Of Berne	500.00	City Of Decatur	304.12
Decatur True Value	174.13	Complete Printing Service	990.60
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,387.64	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	12.32	Debco Metal	2,498.30
Decatur Daily Democrat	300.89	Decatur Dental Service	131.00
Decatur Police Department	335.00	Emergency Radio Service	1,164.00
Erie Haven	963.86	Burkhart, Gary	615.11
Gordon Food Service	7,566.16	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	195.51	Heller Nursery	1,000.00
Hilty Engine Service	34.45	Indiana State Police Trai	131.00
Franz, Jean	60.00	K-Mart	133.23
Kiess Electric	1,408.98	L & S Distributing	763.98
Lehman Feed Mill	217.35	Busse, Louise	222.64
Manatron	1,445.61	Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	85,570.58	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	15,000.00
Nipsco	4,542.12	Quill Corporation	128.04
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Selking International	447.17	Siemens Building Technolo	896.00
Summit Radiology	77.00	Print Shop	2,500.87
Top Supply Company	221.13	U.S. Postmaster	133.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	610.75	Wal-Mart / GEMB	111.26
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	1,514.17
D & D Auto Repair	52.48	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	13,421.83
Swiss City Veterinary	376.00	Ikon Office Solutions	10,317.00
Yager - Kirchhofer	75.00	National Serv-All	202.34
Embarq	6,774.46	Adams County Highway Department	1,820.83
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	193.05	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	95.00
CMC, LLC	12,045.00	Paul Norr	30.40
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	36.95	Judith E. Affolder	9.85
Angie White	33.88	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	15,446.38
DuWayne W. Herman	25.00	Purdue University	242.88
Waste Management	167.84	B Secure Alarm Systems	4,866.00
Pioneer	1,825.00	Agri Drain Corporation	80.34
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	11,425.00	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	14,937.75
Don Myers Plumbing	702.11	B & K Hydraulics	19.60
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33	Caylor-Nickel Clinic	100.75
Indiana Child Support All	110.00	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00
Alice Lengerich	100.00	Signal Systems, Inc.	851.50
Chad W. Sprunger	1,170.81	Nan Everett	6.40

Zurcher Tire, Inc.	673.26	Riverside Sports Shop	79.95
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	112.79	Kristina Buckner	23.32
Charles Tooley	60.00	Geraldine Sudduth	74.80
Lexis-Nexis	221.00	Benicomp, Inc	86,526.73
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,300.00	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Expert Transmission	775.28	Harvest Land Co-op	2,208.91
Bradley and Associates	458.75	Adams County Truck Repair	64.63
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	290.00	Piqua Repair	187.50
Hasler, Inc.	195.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	184.80
Mary A. Kitson	135.53	Adams County Sheriff	191.00
American Academy of Pediatrics	127.45	Harvest Land Co-op	658.85
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	34.35	Michael G. Werling	326.25
Connie Ellenberger	62.04	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Kelly Werich	127.76	Troyer's	2,011.79
Marc Ripley Construction	362.32	Deluxe Business Checks & Solutions	140.48
Century Trading Company	52.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	155.36
Kaehr Excavating, Inc.	5,855.00	Uricks Trucking	1,314.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	123.52	Memorial Day Fund	2,100.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	1,074.00
Janelle Bohnke	7.51	Barnes & Thornburg	210.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	79.22	Alpine Falls, Inc.	101.33
William Borne	170.72	VFP Fire Systems	250.00
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	53.00	Verizon Wireless	303.43
Sportsman's Lodge, Inc.	52.95	Stationair's Express	460.37
Landon Patterson	99.66	Matrix Integration	395.00
Department of Homeland Security	120.00	Holly L. Degitz	143.44
Ian M. Gilbert	45.53	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	571.67
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	18.85	CDW Government, Inc.	467.00
Indiana Office of Technology	677.62	Chad Kukelhan	25.00
Cochran Distributing	80.00	Microvote General Corporation	9,500.00
Cintas Location #G64	1,091.37	Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00
Marko's on 2nd	110.33	Farm Plan	26.33
LBH Chemical & Industrial	786.04	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	84.00
Craigville Appliance	388.00	Richard F. Thompson	121.00
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	945.04
Department of Homeland Security	350.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	325.38
Verizon North	195.03	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
First Response	133.78	Moss	45.00
Strategic Solutions	131.25	O'Reilly Auto Parts	37.35
Scottsdale Insurance Company	3,704.84	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	5.00
Amcom Software, Inc.	887.37	Embarq Communications, Inc.	21.05
Rural King	699.86	Embarq Communications	810.95
Global Gov't/Ed	3,510.02	Purdue CES Education Fund	488.38
Community Markets, Inc.	9.00	Central Customer Charges	869.12
R & L Electronics	99.73	Wal-Mart Community	47.41
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	1,391.75	Doc's Crane and Rigging	2,030.00
Sprint	426.69	Cxtec	608.68
Brahma Wellness Solutions	118.00	Amy Ross	200.00
Jim Voglewede	91.52	Path and Forensic Consultants	286.00
Deryll Von Gunten	100.00	Taser International	4,653.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	159.60	Tony LaFontaine	1,042.50
J & B Laser Alingment	375.00	Alton Combustion, Inc.	40.00
Michael G. & Margaret L. Busse	803.57	Brad J. Weber	25.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>531,115.41</u></u>